
CHANGE ORDER(s)

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.2

DATED 3/21/2016

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 34080

(ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

To: Environmental Construction Group Inc.
3271 East 19th Street
Signal Hill, CAl 90755

Date:
R-
Contract No.
Program No.

03/21/16
7043

34080

:!4tFlOeOdOQ4:Wor

PROJECT: R-7043 Old Courthouse Abatement Demolition

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:
(A) 1. Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for installation of

a temporary plywood wall in the tunnel at the property line for
the lump sum cost of . . . .. ..... $1,364.44

(B) 2. Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for the installation
of portable emergency generators to operate the elevators when
normal power is no longer available due to SCE removal of
transformers inside the basement prior to hard demolition for
the lump sum cost of . . . $3,696.14

(C) 3 . Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for
abatement of the weather stripping at the
identified by the abatement consultant during
for the lump sum cost of . .

the unforeseen
window panels

soft demolition
.. $74,472.35

(D) 4. Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment, testing, and
reporting for on site PCM air monitoring, fugitive dust
monitoring, abatement testing, bulk asbestos by PLM, PCM air
sampling for the lump sum cost of. . .$278,880.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST $ 358,412.93

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that
it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which
reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the
creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the
time of executing the release, which if known by him must have
materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and
Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims
and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth hereinabove shall be considered full
compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated
with this change order, and the City will not be liable for
any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change
order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED BY °
DAYS IN ORDER TO COMPLETE THE WORK.

R-7043
-CCO#2, Contractor, Page 1 of 2



Approved by:
03-23-16

(Date)

3 Z5 {b
(Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

~~ , " ~~d'=-~<?'~~ ~Financial Management

CC: Auditor
Accounting
City Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

Contract Compliance
Engineering Records
Project Development
Community Development

R-7043
-CCO#2, Contractor, Page 2 o~ 2


